1 Start
ABZ (HTL / TTL) encoder card is one standard extension
card for Rexroth frequency converter series of EFC 5610.
This ABZ (HTL / TTL) encoder card has to be used with ex-
tension card module together.
2 Technical Data
Encoder power supply 5 V ± 5 % (200 mA), 12 V ± 5 %
(150 mA)

≤ 22 ≥ 0.326
100
9 Type Code
Typecode Description
FEAE04.1-EN1-NNNN EFC 5610 ABZ (HTL / TTL) encoder card
FEAE02.1-EA-NNNN EFC 5610 extension card module
10 Diagnosis
Error code Display Description Possible reason Solution
70 EIbE
Encoder input broken
wire error
1. Encoder connection problem
2. Encoder error
1. Check encoder connection cable
2. Replace encoder
71 EPOE
Encoder phase order
error
1. Wrong wiring between encoder and encoder card
2. Improper parameter setting of encoder
1. Check wiring
2. Set parameters related to encoder
properly
ABZ (HTL / TTL) Encoder Card 5
Bosch Rexroth AG
Electric Drives and Controls
Bgm.-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2
97816 Lohr, Germany
Phone +49 9352 18 0